

## **Bid Tabulation**

C		<b>DiceOne</b>				<b>age of Russia</b> Maintenance	Fill	more Construction	Barrett Pa	ving Materials, Inc.	
		ngineering				March 2, 2021		Leesburg, Ohio		Middleton, Ohio	
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<u>NO.</u>	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	
1		LIBERTY STREET (RAILROAD TRACKS TO COUNTY MAINTENANCE LIMIT)									
	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1848	\$5.00	\$9,240.00	\$3.00	\$5,544.00	\$3.50	\$6,468.00	
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	537	\$5.00	\$2,685.00	\$4.00	\$2,148.00	\$3.00	\$1,611.00	
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	98	\$180.00	\$17,640.00	\$146.00	\$14,308.00	\$150.00	\$14,700.00	
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	224	\$185.00	\$41,440.00	\$146.00	\$32,704.00	\$150.00	\$33,600.00	
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	
		LIBERTY STREET TOTAL			=	\$75,255.00	=	\$56,554.00	=	\$60,674.00	
2		BUCKEYE STREET									
	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	565	\$5.00	\$2,825.00	\$3.00	\$1,695.00	\$3.50	\$1,977.50	
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$4.00	\$500.00		\$375.00	
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	19	\$180.00	\$3,420.00	\$146.00	\$2,774.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	53	\$185.00	\$9,805.00	\$146.00	\$7,738.00	\$150.00	\$7,950.00	
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	
		BUCKEYE STREET TOTAL			=	\$18,425.00	=	\$13,657.00		\$16,437.50	
3		HOMESTEAD PLACE									
	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	590	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$3.00	\$1,770.00	\$3.50	\$2,065.00	
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	132	\$5.00	\$660.00	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$3.00	\$396.00	
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	21	\$180.00	\$3,780.00	\$146.00	\$3,066.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	56	\$185.00	\$10,360.00	\$146.00	\$8,176.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	1
	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	
		HOMESTEAD PLACE TOTAL			=	\$19,500.00	=	\$14,490.00	=	\$17,296.00	
4		RAIDERS STREET (PARK STREET TO BORCHERS STREET)									
	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1412	\$5.00	\$7,060.00	\$3.00	\$4,236.00	\$3.50	\$4,942.00	
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	271	\$5.00	\$1 <i>,</i> 355.00	\$4.00	\$1,084.00	\$3.00	\$813.00	
	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	36	\$180.00	\$6 <i>,</i> 480.00	\$146.00	\$5,256.00	\$150.00	\$5 <i>,</i> 400.00	
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	113	\$185.00	\$20,905.00	\$146.00	\$16,498.00	\$150.00	\$16,950.00	
	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$
	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	
		RAIDERS STREET (PARK STREET TO BORCHERS STREET) TOTAL				\$39,300.00		\$28,824.00		\$32,055.00	
		BASE TOTAL				\$152,480.00	_	\$113,525.00		\$126,462.50	
5		ALTERNATE BID (LIBERTY STREET PAVEMENT STRIPING)									Ι.
		CENTERLINE	MILE	0.35	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	-	\$4,550.00	\$1,592.50	
	642	CHANNELIZING LINE	FT.	542	\$10.00	\$5,420.00	\$1.55	\$840.10	-	\$298.10	
	642		EACH	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$720.00		\$330.00	
	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$360.00		\$195.00	
	642	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.85	\$400.85		\$350.00	
	642	STOP LINE	FT.	17	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$6.00	\$102.00	-	\$42.50	
	642	TRANSVERSE LINE	FT.	688	\$10.00 <u>-</u>	\$6,880.00	\$4.00_	\$2,752.00	\$2.25	\$1,548.00	4
		ALTERNATE BID TOTAL				\$19,140.00		\$6,049.95		\$4,356.10	
		GRAND TOTAL				\$171 630 00		\$110 F74 OF		6120 010 00	
_						\$171,620.00		\$119,574.95		\$130,818.60	<u> </u>

\*1 Total given was \$300.00

Wagner Paving

Laura, Ohio

\$6,930.00

\$1,879.50

\$17,444.00

\$39,872.00

\$1,275.00

\$875.00

\$68,775.50

\$2,118.75

\$437.50

\$3,382.00

\$9,434.00

\$850.00

\$125.00

\$16,597.25

\$2,212.50

\$462.00

\$3,738.00

\$9,968.00

\$850.00

\$125.00

\$17,605.50

\$5,295.00

\$948.50

\$6,408.00

\$20,114.00

\$500.00

\$1,250.00

\$352.30

\$300.00

\$51.00

\$1,032.00

\$3,411.50

\$141,405.25

\$35,015.50

\$137,993.75

TOTAL

<u>COST</u>

UNIT

<u>COST</u>

\$1.73

\$5.79

\$160.00

\$173.00

\$300.00

\$150.00

\$1.73

\$5.79

\$160.00

\$173.00

\$300.00

\$150.00

\$1.73

\$5.79

\$160.00

\$173.00

\$300.00

\$150.00

\$1.73

\$5.79

\$160.00

\$173.00

\$300.00

\$150.00

\$1.20

\$4.80

\$2.40

\$42.00

\$500.00 \$3,250.00

\$1,201.20 \$3,600.00

\$225.00 \$180.00

\$250.00 \$300.00

\$250.00 \$3,250.00

\$250.00 \$3,250.00

\$500.00 \$5,500.00

Pinnacle Paving

Milford, Ohio

TOTAL

<u>COST</u>

\$3,197.04

\$3,109.23

\$15,680.00

\$38,752.00

\$900.00

\$5,500.00

\$1,050.00

\$977.45

\$723.75

\$3,040.00

\$9,169.00

\$3,250.00

\$17,910.20

\$1,020.70

\$764.28

\$3,360.00

\$9,688.00

\$600.00

\$3,250.00

\$150.00

\$18,832.98

\$2,442.76

\$1,569.09

\$5,760.00

\$19,549.00

\$300.00

\$3,250.00

\$1,500.00

\$34,370.85

\$139,302.30

\$1,260.00

\$650.40

\$252.00

\$540.00

\$300.00

\$81.60

\$1,651.20

\$4,735.20

\$144,037.50 \*4

\$150.00

\$600.00 \*1

\$68,188.27

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.

UNIT

<u>COST</u>

\$3.25

\$4.50

\$187.50

\$163.50

\$550.00

\$1,150.00

\$125.00

\$3.25

\$4.50

\$187.50

\$163.50

\$550.00

\$1,150.00

\$125.00

\$3.25

\$4.50

\$187.50

\$163.50

\$550.00

\$125.00

\$3.25

\$4.50

\$187.50

\$163.50

\$550.00

\$125.00

\$2.50

\$70.00

\$110.00

\$160.00

\$4.50

\$2.00

\$1,150.00

\$1,150.00

St. Marys, Ohio

TOTAL

<u>COST</u>

\$6,006.00

\$2,416.50

\$18,375.00

\$36,624.00

\$1,650.00

\$1,150.00

\$67,096.50

\$1,836.25

\$562.50

\$3,562.50

\$8,665.50

\$1,100.00

\$1,150.00

\$125.00

\$1,917.50

\$594.00

\$3,937.50

\$9,156.00

\$1,100.00

\$1,150.00

\$17,980.00

\$125.00

\$4,589.00

\$1,219.50

\$6,750.00

\$550.00

\$1,150.00

\$1,250.00

\$2,310.00

\$1,355.00

\$420.00

\$330.00

\$160.00

\$76.50

\$1,376.00

\$6,027.50

\$142,089.75

\$33,984.00

\$136,062.25

\$18,475.50

\$17,001.75

\$875.00

UNIT

<u>COST</u>

\$3.75

\$3.50

\$178.00

\$178.00

\$425.00

\$500.00

\$125.00

\$3.75

\$3.50

\$178.00

\$178.00

\$425.00

\$250.00

\$125.00

\$3.75

\$3.50

\$178.00

\$178.00

\$425.00

\$250.00

\$125.00

\$3.75

\$3.50

\$178.00

\$178.00

\$500.00

\$500.00

\$125.00

\$3,432.00

\$0.65

\$50.00

\$75.00

\$250.00

\$3.00

\$1.50

\$1,592.50 \$6,600.00

\*2 Total given was \$17,610.20

\*4 Total given was \$143,437.50